TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 06-11
January 9, 2007

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

CHACON, Steven Substitute Teacher 1/10/07
District Wide

GLASS, Elisa Substitute Teacher 1/10/07
District Wide

REESE, Nancy Substitute Teacher 1/10/07
District Wide

SPRANGER, Rochelle Substitute Teacher 1/10/07
District Wide

39 MONTH REHIRE LIST

HOUDYSHELL, Stacey Severely Handicapped Teacher 12/20/06
Acacia Middle School

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

Per Title V Section 80027 (T580027), The Limited Assignment Single Subject Teaching Permit
authorizes the holder to teach in the assignment described in the statement signed by the teacher and
the appropriate employing agency. The following employees have met the requirements of Title V
80027 and thus require Board approval for the 2006-07 school year.

TUXSON, Robert Hamilton High School Physical Education
WOLF, Charles Dartmouth Middle School Physical Education

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Athletic Coaches: 2006-2007 School Year
GLEISSNER, Barbara Hemet High School

GUNTERMANN, Holly Idyllwild School

THOMAS, Forrest Hemet High School

VALENZUELA, Kerri Hemet High School
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

HEMET HIGH SCHOOL

6" Period Assignments:

FOSTER, Christina
GEORGIA, Matt
KAUKANI, Kellie
RAMIREZ, Teresa
WAGNER, Danielle

NEW HIRES

CORNEJO, Vernon

DOCKERY, Monica T.

FARLEY, Christine

GIBBONS, Holly

JENNINGS, Tessa

LITTLE, Lisa

MALLARE, Grace

MILLER-RASMUSSEN, Debra

MOYA, Julia

PAGE, Carol Ann

WONG, Laura

Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Winchester Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/11/06 — 2/28/07

1/10/07

1/9/07

12/14/06

1/10/07

1/10/07

1/10/07

1/10/07

12/13/06

1/10/07

1/10/07

1/10/07
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

ZAVALA, Erick

PROMOTIONS

PHAROAH, Elijah

ZAMBRANO, Arthur

REHIRE

PROCKO, Jay A.

STRICKLAND, Janet

RESIGNATION

DODSON, Alyce

FONT, Sylvia J.

PROCKO, Jay A.

STRICKLAND, Janet

WILSON, Howard

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

FROM: Substitute Teacher
District Wide

TO: SDC Teacher
Santa Fe Middle School
[Temporary Contract
2006-2007 School Year]

FROM: Substitute Teacher
District Wide

TO: Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School
[Temporary Contract
2006-2007 School Year]

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Teacher
Winchester Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/10/07

10/30/06

1/8/06

6/16/07

2/3/07

1/3/07

6/15/07

6/15/07

2/2/07

12/12/06
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT

FONT, Sylvia J. Elementary Teacher 6/16/07
Winchester Elementary

PROCKO, Jay A. Secondary Teacher 6/16/07
Dartmouth Middle School

STRICKLAND, Janet Elementary Teacher 2/3/07

Hemet Elementary

VARIABLE TERM WAIVERS:

Per Education Code 44265, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a
waiver. Board authorization is requested for the following teacher to be employed on a Variable Term
Waiver while in a Professional Preparation Program for a Preliminary Single Subject Mathematics
Credential for the 2006-07 school year.

Name Assignment School Site
Arthur Zambrano Science Teacher West Valley High School
RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 06-11
JLG:td



