## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

### FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 06-11</u> January 9, 2007

### **CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL**

	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
CHACON, Steven	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
GLASS, Elisa	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
REESE, Nancy	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
SPRANGER, Rochelle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
39 MONTH REHIRE LIST		
HOUDYSHELL, Stacey	Severely Handicapped Teacher Acacia Middle School	12/20/06

### **CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS**

**Per Title V Section 80027 (T580027)**, The Limited Assignment Single Subject Teaching Permit authorizes the holder to teach in the assignment described in the statement signed by the teacher and the appropriate employing agency. The following employees have met the requirements of Title V 80027 and thus require Board approval for the 2006-07 school year.

TUXSON, Robert	Hamilton High School	Physical Education
WOLF, Charles	Dartmouth Middle School	Physical Education

## **EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS**

Athletic Coaches: 2006-2007 School Year

GLEISSNER, Barbara Hemet High School
GUNTERMANN, Holly Idyllwild School
THOMAS, Forrest Hemet High School
VALENZUELA, Kerri Hemet High School

# **EFFECTIVE DATE**

# **EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)**

# **HEMET HIGH SCHOOL**

6 <sup>th</sup> Period Assignments:		12/11/06 – 2/28/07
FOSTER, Christina GEORGIA, Matt KAUKANI, Kellie RAMIREZ, Teresa WAGNER, Danielle	Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	
NEW HIRES		
CORNEJO, Vernon	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
DOCKERY, Monica T.	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	1/9/07
FARLEY, Christine	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	12/14/06
GIBBONS, Holly	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
JENNINGS, Tessa	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
LITTLE, Lisa	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
MALLARE, Grace	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
MILLER-RASMUSSEN, Debra	Special Education Teacher Winchester Elementary	12/13/06
MOYA, Julia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
PAGE, Carol Ann	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
WONG, Laura	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07

# **EFFECTIVE DATE**

NEW HIRES (Continued)		EITEONVE DATE
ZAVALA, Erick	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/10/07
PROMOTIONS		
PHAROAH, Elijah	FROM: Substitute Teacher District Wide TO: SDC Teacher Santa Fe Middle School [Temporary Contract 2006-2007 School Year]	10/30/06
ZAMBRANO, Arthur	FROM: Substitute Teacher District Wide TO: Secondary Teacher West Valley High School [Temporary Contract 2006-2007 School Year]	1/8/06
REHIRE		
PROCKO, Jay A.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/16/07
STRICKLAND, Janet	Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/3/07
RESIGNATION		
DODSON, Alyce	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/3/07
FONT, Sylvia J.	Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary	6/15/07
PROCKO, Jay A.	Secondary Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	6/15/07
STRICKLAND, Janet	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	2/2/07
WILSON, Howard	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/06

Page 4

### **EFFECTIVE DATE**

### RETIREMENT

**Elementary Teacher** 6/16/07 FONT, Sylvia J.

Winchester Elementary

PROCKO, Jay A. Secondary Teacher 6/16/07

Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher 2/3/07 STRICKLAND, Janet

**Hemet Elementary** 

#### **VARIABLE TERM WAIVERS:**

Per Education Code 44265, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board authorization is requested for the following teacher to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while in a Professional Preparation Program for a Preliminary Single Subject Mathematics Credential for the 2006-07 school year.

**Assignment School Site** Name

Arthur Zambrano Science Teacher West Valley High School

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 06-11 JLG:td